NL 000325		
Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93)  To the Commissioner for Patents:  U.S. Dept. of Commerce Patent and Trademark Of the Commissioner for Patents:		
To the Commissioner for Patents:	rease record the attached original d	locuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):     JOHAN SAMUEL VAN DEN BRINK     JULIUS SIMON COHEN  Additional name(s) of conveying part     Yes	Name: <u>konink</u>   Internal Add	ress of receiving party(ies):  lijke Philips Electronics N.V.  ress:  2 7  ss: Groenewoudseweg 1  ven Country: The Netherlands  ame(s) & address(es) attached?  es X No
Execution Date: 8/27/01& 8/30/0	01	
4. Application number(s) or patent  If this document is being filed application, is  A. Patent Application No.(s)  09/880,209	together with a new application, th  B. Patent  Additional numbers attached?	No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma	ailed: involved:	of applications and patents
Internal Address:  Street Address: 580 White Plain	7. Total fee (3'	7 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Authorized to Deposit Account
City: <u>Tarrytown</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip	8. Deposit Accor	unt Number: 14-1270 licate copy of this page paying account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and copy is a true copy of the original John F. Vodopia, Reg. 36,299  Name of Person Signing	inal document. How we will be supported to the support of the supp	s true and correct and any attached  Date  Date  2
	es including cover sheet, attachment be recorded with required cover she	
Mari documentes to	Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D. C. 20231	

\\SERVERO\SYS2\WPDOCS\VO\MK21VOA0.DS0.doc

RECORDED: 09/27/2001

For good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, as a below-named assignors, sell and assign to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. (hereinafter "Assignee") a corporation existing under the laws of the Kingdom of the Netherlands, whose business address is Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, the Netherlands, its successors and assigns, the application for a United States Patent for the improvements in a "Magnetic resonance imaging method involving sub-sampling" invented by us, which application:

is executed concu	irrently herewith		
was executed by	me/us on		
▼ is Serial No09	/880209 filed Ju	ne13.,2001	
		filed	••
and all rights in and	to said application, and all F	atents which may be granted there	efor, and all divisions,
reissues, continuation	ns and extensions thereof, as	nd authorize and request the Comr	missioner of Patents and
Trademarks to issue	all Patents on said improver	ments or resulting therefrom to said	d Assignee as assignee
of the entire interest	and covenant that we have f	full right so to do, and agree that w	ve will communicate to
		own to me respecting said improve	
<del>-</del>	=	cute all divisional, continuing and	
		ing possible to aid said Assignee, i	
=	ain and enforce proper prote		, 3
and nominees, to obt	and and one of proper pro-		
		Roule	and the second s
August 27, 2001	(sign name here)	Grander Bruke	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Johan Samuel VAN DEN BRIN	K
		Token	
August 30, 2001	(sign name here)	No.	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Julius Simon COHEN	

PATENT REEL: 012200 FRAME: 0553